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Toys Subject to Mandatory Inspection 

      Last Updated: March 2, 2023 

Item 
No. 

Product Description 
Applicable 
Standards 

Conformity Assessment 
Procedures 

Reference C.C.C. Code【the 

first 6 digits are the same as HS 
Code】 

1 Stationery toys CNS 4797 

Declaration of 
Conformity 

95030091905C 

96081000006 

96082000004 

96083010000 

96083090003 

96084000000 

96085000007 

96089900000 

96110010001 

Monitoring Inspection 
or Registration of 
Product Certification 

40069090008A 

40169200003A 

84729030008A 

39261000003A 

2 Inflatable toys CNS 4797 

Monitoring Inspection 39249000909A 

Monitoring Inspection 
or Registration of 
Product Certification 

39269090908 

95030093306 

95066290007 

95066990000 

3 Toy weapons CNS 4797 
Monitoring Inspection 
or Registration of 
Product Certification 

95030091102 

95030093100 

4 Art craft toys CNS 4797 

Declaration of 
Conformity 

95030081006B 

95030091905B 

Monitoring Inspection 95030091905A 

Monitoring Inspection 
or Registration of 
Product Certification 

34070010001 

85167900007Z 

85437099906F 

95030051002 

95030091905 

5 Musical toys CNS 4797 
Monitoring Inspection 
or Registration of 
Product Certification 

83061000003 

92081000000 

95030071008 
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Item 
No. 

Product Description 
Applicable 
Standards 

Conformity Assessment 
Procedures 

Reference C.C.C. Code【the 

first 6 digits are the same as HS 
Code】 

6 Intelligence toys CNS 4797 

Monitoring Inspection 95030081006A 

Monitoring Inspection 
or Registration of 
Product Certification 

85051100001 

85051900003 

95030081006 

95049090005B 

7 
Traditional folklore and 
folkgame toys 

CNS 4797 
Monitoring Inspection 
or Registration of 
Product Certification 

95030093903 

8 Festival/cosplay toys CNS 4797 

Declaration of 
Conformity 

95049090005C 

Monitoring Inspection 
or Registration of 
Product Certification 

38249999903 

61143000005 

61149090003 

62114300903 

65069990108 

95051000901 

95059000003 

9 
Stickers,game/collection 
cards 

CNS 4797 

Declaration of 
Conformity 

39199090006 

48211000007 

48239000311B 

49089000006 

49119100108 

49119900002 

95044000005 

Monitoring Inspection 
or Registration of 
Product Certification 

48239000311 

95045000903D 

10 Toy books CNS 4797 
Declaration of 
Conformity 

49030010008 

11 Transportation toys CNS 4797 
Monitoring Inspection 
or Registration of 
Product Certification 

95030031007 

95030041005 

95030091200 

95030092101 

95030092904 

95030093208 
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Item 
No. 

Product Description 
Applicable 
Standards 

Conformity Assessment 
Procedures 

Reference C.C.C. Code【the 

first 6 digits are the same as HS 
Code】 

12 
Toys with accessorial 
functions 

CNS 4797 

Declaration of 
Conformity 

39249000909B 

39264000007B 

Monitoring Inspection 
or Registration of 
Product Certification 

39231090007 

39235000908 

39249000909 

73269090906B 

84145990005B 

13 Ride-on or push toys CNS 4797 
Monitoring Inspection 
or Registration of 
Product Certification 

42021200102A 

95030011001B 

14 Sporting goods toys CNS 4797 
Monitoring Inspection 
or Registration of 
Product Certification 

95069100001 

15 Kids’ playhouses & tents CNS 4797 
Monitoring Inspection 
or Registration of 
Product Certification 

63062200003 

63062910004 

63062990007 

63079090901D 

16 
Large-scale assembled 
facilities for playground 

CNS 4797 
Monitoring Inspection 
or Registration of 
Product Certification 

95069900904B 

17 
Accessory toys for cribs 
or playpens 

CNS 4797 
Monitoring Inspection 
or Registration of 
Product Certification 

39189010004 

87150000000B 

94049090195C 

94049090907C 

18 
Human-form 
toys/non-human form 
toys(dolls/non-dolls) 

CNS 4797 

Monitoring Inspection 39264000007A 

Monitoring Inspection 
or Registration of 
Product Certification 

39264000007 

42022200208 

42029290927 

83062900002 

95030021009 

95030022008 

95030023007 

95030024006 

95030029001 

95030062009 

95030061000 

 


